

17.09.2025
Sl.43.
Suman
Ct.No.15

WPA 21002 of 2025

Sk. Abdus Sattar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and Ors.

Mr. Asoke Hazra
..for the petitioner

Mr. Biswajit De
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tripathi
..for the State

There is no scope to pass an interim order in this matter.

Let an affidavit-in-opposition be filed by the respondents within a period of three weeks after the upcoming puja vacation.

Reply thereto, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within a period of one week thereafter.

List this matter four weeks after the upcoming puja vacation under the heading "Hearing".

(Kausik Chanda, J.)