

S/L 91
25.11.2025
Court No.10
Swd

WPA 21002 of 2025

Sk. Abdus Sattar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. The respondent prays for a week's adjournment. Let this adjournment be granted.
3. Let the matter appear on the next available date.

(Smita Das De, J.)