

S/L 95
11.12.2025
Court No.10
Swd

WPA 21002 of 2025

**Sk. Abdus Sattar
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Asoke Hazra.

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Biswajit De.

... for the State.

1. Heard the learned Counsels for both the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that despite direction for filing affidavit-in-opposition the respondent till date have not filed the affidavit-in-opposition and the vehicle is also lying idle from March, 2025.
3. The matter to appear in the Combined Monthly List of January, 2026.
4. In the meantime, the respondent is directed to file affidavit-in-opposition failing which the same stands forfeited.

(Smita Das De, J.)