

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**W.P.A 21002 of 2025
IA No. CAN 1 of 2025**

**Sk. Abdus Sattar
-versus-
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Biswajit Dey.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tripathi.
...For the State.**

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. The State files the affidavit-in-opposition.
The same is kept with the records.
3. Let the matter appear in the list on 5th February, 2026.
4. Petitioner is directed to file affidavit-in-reply, if any, in the meantime.
5. It is pertinent to note that the name of the learned advocate representing the State respondents was inadvertently not recorded in the order dated 25th November, 2025.
6. Be it recorded that **Mr. Biswajit Dey and Mr. Prashant Kumar Tripathi**, learned advocates represented the State respondents before the Court on 25th November, 2025.
7. It is also to be noted that the name of the learned advocate representing the State respondents was also inadvertently not recorded in the order dated 11th December, 2025. Be it recorded that **Mr. Prashant Kumar Tripathi**, learned advocate represented the

State respondents along with **Mr. Biswasjit Dey** before the Court on 11th December, 2025.

8. The remaining part of the said orders on 11th December, 2025 and 25th November, 2025 will remain unaltered.

9. Let this order be read along with the order dated 11th December, 2025 and 25th November, 2025.

10. Urgent photostat certified copy of this order be supplied to the parties, if applied for, as early as possible.

(Smita Das De, J.)